PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5049789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED DATA ROBOTS (ADR) LIMITED	06/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOCKMETRIX FINANCIAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	NORTH POINT BUSINESS PARK, OLD NEW MALLOW ROAD	
Internal Address:	UNIT 3D, NORTH POINT HOUSE	
City:	CORK	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	T23AT2P	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15702991
Application Number:	29600607
Application Number:	29600599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. POLCYN
Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA
Address Line 2: THOMPSON COBURN LLP
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62294-169747
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. POLCYN
SIGNATURE:	/thomas a. polcyn/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of legal name IF213518525_Cert#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046345 FRAME: 0867

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

ADVANCED DATA ROBOTS (ADR) LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a Private Company Limited by Shares under the name

STOCKMETRIX FINANCIAL LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Monday, the 18th day of June, 2018

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar of Companies Signing Date: Mon, 18 Jun 2018 06:28:54 GMT +01:00

Reason: I certify this document Location: Dublin, Ireland Contact Info: digital.certs@cro.ie



for Registrar of Companies.

PATENT REEL: 046345 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 07/13/2018